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Summary of Guarantee Payments, Daily and Weekly, at each Port for the
Year ended 31st March, 1948, and Statement showing the Cost per
Man-week Worked

Notes
Main and Secondary Ports

Daily Guarantee.—Unionists guaranteed two hours' work at ordinary time general cargo rate,
Mondays to Fridays, or failing provision of such work shall be paid that sum.

Weekly Guarantee.—Unionists guaranteed work in each week to the value of £5, or failing
provision of such work shall have wages made up to that sum.

Minor Ports
Weekly Guarantee.:—

Whakatane .. Unionists guaranteed work in each week to the value of £4, or failing
provision of such work shall have wages made up to that sum.

Whano-a " '' 1 Unionists guaranteedwork in each week to the value of£3 10s., or failing
Tokomaru Bay ' j provision of such work shall have wages made up to that sum.
OpOtiki .. Unionists guaranteed work in each week to the value of £3, or failing

provision of such work shall have wages made up to that sum.
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Port. Man-weeks
worked.

Daily Guarantee. Weekly Guarantee. 1 Daily and "Weekly
Guarantees.

Total
Cost.

Cost per
Man-week
worked.

Total
Cost.

Cost per
Man-week
worked.

Total Cost P er
P™ 1 Man-weekCoRt - worked.

Auckland
Wellington
Lyttelton
DuDedin
Port Chalmers
Gisborne
Napier
Onehunga
New Plymouth
Wanganui
Nelson
Picton
Timaru
Oamaru*
Bluff
Westport
Greymouth.
Awanuif
Whangareit
Whakatanet
Opotikit
Tokomaru BayJ

Totals

Number.
82,588
53,786
28,908
15,027
10,301
3,738

11,138
1,819
8,993
3,625
3,642
2,192
5,438
1,684
8,866
3,589
5,285

185
392
335
231
139

£

802
1,206
1,157
3,292
3,520
2,919
6,753

877
2,190
1,462

236
875

■ 2,148
1,551
3,348
1,855
4,608

s. d.
0 2-33
0 5-38
0 9-61
4 4-58
6 1001

15 7-42
12 1-51
9 7-71
4 10-46
8 0-79
1 3-55
7 11-80
7 10-80

18 5-05
7 6-63

10 4-05
17 5-26

£

1
1,156
3,399
1,397
5,126

171
1,737

543
3

14
639

1,257
2,529

667
2,375

70
31
63
80
86

1 6-46
6 7-19
7 5 • 70
9 2-45
1 10-56
3 10-36
2 11-95
0 0-20
0 1-53
2 4-20

14 11-14
5 8-46
3 8-60
8 11-85
7 6-81
1 6-98
3 9-13
6 11-12

12 4-49

£

802
1,206
1,158
4,448
6,919
4,316

11,879
1,048
3,927
2,005

239
889

2,787
2,808
5,877
2 522
6 983

70
31
63
80
86

s. d. '

0 2-33
0 5'38
0 9-61
5 11-04

13 5-20
23 1-11
21 3-97
11 6-27
8 8-80

11 0-74
1 3-75
8 1-33

10 3-00
33 4-19
13 3-09
14 0-65
26 5*11
7 6-81
1 6-98
3 9-13
6 11-12

12 4-49

251,901 38,799 3 0-97 21,344
i

1 8-33 60,143 4 9-30

* From 30th June, 1947(39 weeks). t From 27th October, 1947 (22 weeks). | From 8th December,
1947 (16 weeks).
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