SUMMARY OF GUARANTEE PAYMENTS, DAILY AND WEEKLY, AT EACH PORT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 1948, AND STATEMENT SHOWING THE COST PER MAN-WEEK WORKED

			Daily Guarantee.		Weekly Guarantee.		Daily and Weekly Guarantees.	
Port.		Man-weeks worked.	Total Cost.	Cost per Man-week worked.	Total Cost.	Cost per Man-week worked.	Total Cost.	('ost per Man-week worked.
		Number.	£	s. d.	£	s. d.	£	s. d.
Auckland		82,588	802	$0 - 2 \cdot 33$			802	$0 - 2 \cdot 33$
Wellington		53,786	1,206	$0.5 \cdot 38$			1,206	0 5.38
Lyttelton		28,908	1,157	0 9.61	1		1,158	0 9.61
Dunedin		15,027	3,292	4 - 4.58	1,156	$1 - 6 \cdot 46$	4,448	5 11.04
Port Chalmers		10,301	3,520	6 10.01	3,399	$6 - 7 \cdot 19$	6,919	13 5 • 20
Gisborne		3,738	2,919	15 7 42	1,397	$7 - 5 \cdot 70$	4,316	23 1.11
Napier		11,138	6.753	12 1.51	5,126	9 2.45	11,879	21 3.97
Onehunga		1,819	877	$9 - 7 \cdot 71$	171	$1.10 \cdot 56$	1,048	11 6.27
New Plymouth		8,993	2,190	4 10 - 46	1,737	$3 \ 10.36$	3,927	8 8.86
Wanganui		3,625	1,462	8 0.79	543	$2 \ 11.95$	2,005	11 0.74
Nelson		3,642	236	1 3.55	3	0 - 0.20	239	$1 - 3 \cdot 75$
Pieton		2.192	875	7 11.80	14	0 - 1.53	889	8 1.33
Timaru		5,438	2.148	7 10.80	639	$2 - 4 \cdot 20$	2,787	10 3.00
Oamaru*		1,684	1,551	18 5.05	1,257	14 11 14	2,808	33 4.19
Bluff		8,866	3,348	7 6.63	2,529	5 8.46	5,877	13 3.09
Westport		3,589	1,855	10 4.05	667	3 8.60	2,522	14 0.65
Greymouth		5,285	4,608	17 5.26	2,375	8 11.85	6,983	26 5.11
Awanui†		185			70	7 - 6.81	70	7 6.81
Whangarei†		392			31	1 6.98	31	1 6.98
Whakatanet		335			63	$3 - 9 \cdot 13$	63	3 9.13
Opotiki†		231			80	$6 \ 11 \cdot 12$	80	6 11 - 12
Tokomaru Bay‡		139			86	12 4.49	86	12 4.49
Totals		251,901	38,799	3 0.97	21,344	1 8 · 33	60,143	4 9.30

^{*} From 30th June, 1947 (39 weeks). 1947 (16 weeks).

Notes

Main and Secondary Ports

Daily Guarantee.—Unionists guaranteed two hours' work at ordinary time general cargo rate,

Mondays to Fridays, or failing provision of such work shall be paid that sum.

Weekly Guarantee.—Unionists guaranteed work in each week to the value of £5, or failing provision of such work shall have wages made up to that sum.

Minor Ports

Weekly Guarantee :-		
Whakatane		Unionists guaranteed work in each week to the value of £4, or failing
	_	provision of such work shall have wages made up to that sum.
Awanui Whangarei Tokomaru Bay	•••	Unionists guaranteed work in each week to the value of £3 10s., or failing
	• •	marrisian of such work shall have weeks made up to that sum
Opotiki		Unionists guaranteed work in each week to the value of £3, or failing
		provision of such work shall have wages made up to that sum.